final working capital purchase price adjustment provided for in the purchase agreement, the amount of which is expected to be finalized by
August 31, 2005.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements reflect pro forma adjustments that are described in the accompanying notes
and are based on available information and certain assumptions our management believes are reasonable, but are subject to change. We have
made, in the opinion of our management, all adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to represent what our results of
operations actually would have been had the acquisition and related transactions occurred on the dates indicated or to project our results of
operations for any future period.

P-1

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2005

(in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Global
Power

Equipment
Group Inc. WISG

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 24,682 $ �  $ (2,328)(a) $ 22,354
Restricted cash 16,720 �  (7,650)(a) 9,070
Accounts receivable, net of allowance 37,693 17,993 �  55,686
Inventories 11,102 �  �  11,102
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings 61,303 3,673 �  64,976
Deferred income taxes 10,189 �  90(b) 10,279
Other current assets 17,459 1,293 (593)(b) 18,159

Total current assets 179,148 22,959 (10,481) 191,626

Property, plant and equipment, net 22,409 215 �  22,624
Deferred income taxes 52,237 �  �  52,237
Goodwill 45,000 �  36,471(b) 81,471
Intangible assets 4,658 �  23,400(b) 28,058
Restricted cash 58,000 �  (58,000)(a) �
Other assets 8,269 1,597 (1,597)(b) 6,835

(1,434)(a)

Total assets $ 369,721 $ 24,771 $ (11,641) $ 382,851

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 18,054 $ �  $ �  $ 18,054
Accounts payable 28,130 2,393 �  30,523
Accrued compensation and employee benefits 4,572 8,826 (2,118)(b) 11,280
Accrued warranty 9,954 �  �  9,954
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings 55,266 1,165 �  56,431
Other current liabilities 7,967 2,864 �  10,831

Total current liabilities 123,943 15,248 (2,118) 137,073

Other long-term liabilities 4,102 3,755 (3,755)(b) 4,102
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 77,500 �  �  77,500
Minority interest 1,639 �  �  1,639
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued or
outstanding �  �  �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 46,918,235
shares issued and outstanding 469 �  �  469
Member's capital �  5,768 (5,768)(b) �

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 38

Paid-in capital deficit (17,034) �  �  (17,034)
Deferred compensation (77) �  �  (77)
Accumulated comprehensive income 3,104 �  �  3,104
Retained earnings 176,075 �  �  176,075

Total stockholders� equity 162,537 5,768 (5,768) 162,537

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 369,721 $ 24,771 $ (11,641) $ 382,851

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the

unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

P-2

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Global
Power

Equipment
Group Inc. WISG

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Product revenues $ 233,692 $ �  $ �  $ 233,692
Service revenues �  137,306 �  137,306

Total revenues 233,692 137,306 �  370,998
Cost of product revenues 194,435 �  �  194,435
Cost of service revenues �  119,813 �  119,813

Gross profit 39,257 17,493 �  56,750
Selling and administrative expenses 39,162 5,048 2,100(c) 46,310

Operating income 95 12,445 (2,100) 10,440
Interest expense 1,281 �  3,092(d)(e) 4,373

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest (1,186) 12,445 (5,192) 6,067
Income tax provision/(benefit) (451) 4,993 (2,097)(f) 2,445

Income (loss) before minority interest (735) 7,452 (3,095) 3,622
Minority interest (30) �  �  (30)

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (705) $ 7,452 $ (3,095) $ 3,652

Earnings per weighted average common share (Note 3):
Basic:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (0.02) $ 0.08

Weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding-basic 46,195 46,195

Diluted:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (0.02) $ 0.08

Weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding-diluted 46,195 46,921

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the

unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 40

P-3

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Global
Power

Equipment
Group Inc. WISG

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Product revenues $ 67,387 $ �  $ �  $ 67,387
Service revenues �  45,804 �  45,804

Total revenues 67,387 45,804 �  113,191
Cost of product revenues 57,606 �  �  57,606
Cost of service revenues �  39,426 �  39,426

Gross profit 9,781 6,378 �  16,159
Selling and administrative expenses 8,916 1,368 440(c) 10,724

Operating income 865 5,010 (440) 5,435
Interest expense 896 �  (352)(e) 544

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest (31) 5,010 (88) 4,891
Income tax provision/(benefit) (11) 2,010 (84)(f) 1,915

Income (loss) before minority interest (20) 3,000 (4) 2,976
Minority interest 10 �  �  10

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (30) $ 3,000 $ (4) $ 2,966

Earnings per weighted average common share (Note 3):
Basic:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ �  $ 0.06

Weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding-basic 46,813 46,813

Diluted:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ �  $ 0.06

Weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding-diluted 46,813 47,312